

Early Learning and Childcare Facility Inspection Report

Type of Inspection: Monitoring Inspection

Pursuant to section 21 of the *Early Childhood Services Act*, operators of licensed early learning and childcare facilities must post their most recent inspection report in a clearly visible and prominent place in the facility.

Name of operator	Licence I	Number			Inspection Date		
MELVINA BARRETTE 2014047		,			February 20, 2020		
Facility Name				Telephone Number			
Little Bits Early Learning and Care 2				(506) 625-0045			
Address							
107 Henderson Street Miramichi NB E1N 2R8							
Name of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff			Position Title				
Rachelle Roy Arseneau			Quality Assurance Monitor				
Order for Compliance			Regulation		to be cted	Date corrected	
21 The daily activities of a licensed facility shall be purposely planned in advance and documented and shall respond to the capabilities, needs and interests of each child and shall include (c) opportunities (iv) to explore the arts and sciences.					28, 2020		
Comments: a zone for arts and science is missing into the center. Material needs to me more accessible to the children.							
36(7) A nap mat shall be at least 5 cm in thickness and stored in a way that avoids contact with the surface of another nap mat or disinfected on both sides after each use.		36(7) M		Mar 2	20, 2020		
Comments:							
General Comments							
 Each child blanket needs to be stored in an indivual compartiment or bag. The nap mat needs to be at least 5cm in thickness, some of them are tear and needs to be replaced. A space needs to be created to give the children to explore more with the arts and sciences. Loose parts needs to be integrated into the center. Ratio was respected during the visit. Portfolios shows children's learning. Educator observed engaged in conversation with the children, reading a book. 							
original signed byFebruary 20, 2020Rachelle Roy ArseneauFebruary 20, 2020Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing StaffDate							

original signed by Melvina Barrette Signature of Operator/Designate

Fobr

Date

February 20, 2020